
Land Leadership Group 
E-minutes 

1/8/18 
 
From: Stafford, Leigh-Anne  
Sent: Monday, January 8, 2018 3:49 PM 
To: Jacob, Tiffany R <jacobt@oakgov.com>; Castonia, Phillip P <castoniap@oakgov.com>; DeFoe, Jody M 
<defoej@oakgov.com>; Holdsworth, William A <holdswortha@oakgov.com>; Hunter, Daniel P 
<hunterd@oakgov.com>; McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Meisner, Andrew E 
<meisnera@oakgov.com>; Knope, Penny J <knopep@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, Tammi M 
<shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Smith-Doane, Lynn M <smith-doanel@oakgov.com>; Spanos, Irene 
<spanose@oakgov.com>; Stoddard, Sara D <stoddards@oakgov.com>; Stover, Michelle L 
<stoverm@oakgov.com>; Crank, Ronald J <crankr@oakgov.com>; Basch, Nancy A 
<baschn@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: eVote Request 
 
With an unanimous decision the WRC Hach WIMS Phase II Project is approved to be moved from Open 
Request to the active Master Plan project priority #31.  This will be a funded project. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Leigh-Anne 
 
 

 
 
 
 
From: Jacob, Tiffany R  
Sent: Monday, January 08, 2018 3:13 PM 
To: Stafford, Leigh-Anne <staffordl@oakgov.com>; Brinker, Janet L <brinkerj@oakgov.com>; Castonia, 
Phillip P <castoniap@oakgov.com>; DeFoe, Jody M <defoej@oakgov.com>; Holdsworth, William A 
<holdswortha@oakgov.com>; Hunter, Daniel P <hunterd@oakgov.com>; McKenna, Janette M 
<mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Meisner, Andrew E <meisnera@oakgov.com>; Knope, Penny J 
<knopep@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, Tammi M <shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Smith-Doane, Lynn M <smith-
doanel@oakgov.com>; Spanos, Irene <spanose@oakgov.com>; Stoddard, Sara D 
<stoddards@oakgov.com>; Stover, Michelle L <stoverm@oakgov.com>; Crank, Ronald J 
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<crankr@oakgov.com>; Basch, Nancy A <baschn@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: eVote Request 
 
Yes and Yes. 
Thank you, 
Tiffany 
 
Tiffany R. Jacob, MAAO, MCPPE 
Field Supervisor  
Oakland County Equalization 
250 Elizabeth Lake Rd, Ste 1000W 
Pontiac, MI 48341 
Ph: 248-858-0749 
Fax: 248-975-4407 
 
 
 
From: Stafford, Leigh-Anne  
Sent: Monday, January 08, 2018 2:12 PM 
To: Brinker, Janet L; Castonia, Phillip P; DeFoe, Jody M; Holdsworth, William A; Hunter, Daniel P; Jacob, 
Tiffany R; McKenna, Janette M; Meisner, Andrew E; Knope, Penny J; Shepherd, Tammi M; Smith-Doane, 
Lynn M; Spanos, Irene; Stoddard, Sara D; Stover, Michelle L; Crank, Ronald J; Basch, Nancy A 
Subject: eVote Request 
Importance: High 
 
Happy New Year! 
 
WRC is requesting an eVote approval for the WRC Hach WIMS Phase II Project to be moved from Open 
Request to an active Master Plan project. As discussed in the October Land Leadership Group, this 
project would be prioritized as #31. The total project hours (857) will be funded by WRC.  Please reply 
answering the following questions: 

  
Q1: YES or NO 
Does the Land Leadership Group authorize an electronic vote on this request?  

  
Q2: YES or No 
Do you approve the WRC Hach WIMS Phase II project be moved from Open Request to an active 
Master Plan project with a priority of #31? 

 
Thank you, 
 
Leigh-Anne 
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